GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.930
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22NP JULY, 2016

SETTING UP OF ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY

930. SHRI DUSHYANT CHAUTALA:
SHRI BHARATHI MOHAN R.K.:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has planned to establish the All India Institute of Homoeopathy with post graduate and doctoral education in Homoeopathy;

(b) if s0, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has also planned to establish such national level institute for promotion of other Indian traditional system of medicines,

(d) if so, the details thereof; and
(e) the follow up action taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(@) to (b) : The Government plans to establish an All India Institute of Homoeopathy (AlIH) at Narela, New Delhi. It will be a Post Graduate and Doctoral Research institute.

(c) to (e) : The civil works of the three new institutes namely, All India Institute of Ayurveda (AllA), New Delhi, North Eastern Institute of Ayurveda and Homoeopathy (NEIAH), Shillong and North Eastern Institute of Folk Medicine (NEIFM), Pasighat is complete and these institutes are to be operationalized during the current year (2016-17). The details of these institutes are as under:-

All India Institute of Ayurveda, New Delhi:- It is conceived as an Apex Ingtitute for Ayurveda with 200 bed referral hospital. It shall impart education in the field of Ayurveda at PG & Ph.D level.

North Eastern Institute of Ayurveda & Homoeopathy, Shillong:- The institute shall impart education in Under Graduate courses in Ayurveda and Homoeopathy both. The institute will also have attached hospitals of Ayurveda and Homoeopathy.

North Eastern Institute of Folk Medicine:- The institute is developed as a premier research institute in al aspects of folk medicine knowledge and aso provide better medical / clinical facilities.

